

March 10, 2022

To The Manager Department of Corporate Services-Listing BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

The Manager-Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Revised Disclosure under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 31 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 enclosed herewith revised disclosure made by M/s. Janati Bio Power Private Limited.

We request you to take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully, **For Orient Green Power Company Limited**

M Kirithika Company Secretary & Compliance Officer





JANATI BIO POWER PRIVATE LIMITED

March 10, 2022

To,

The BSE Limited	The National Stock Exchange	Orient Green Power Company Limited
Corporate Relations Department,	of India Limited	Bascon Futura SV, 4th Floor,
P.J. Towers,	Department of Corporate Services,	No.10/1, Venkatanarayana Road,
Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor,	T.Nagar, Chennai - 600017
Mumbai-400 001.	Bandra-Kurla Complex,	
Scrip Code: 533263	Mumbai-400 051.	
	Scrip Code: GREENPOWER	

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Revised disclosure under regulation 31 of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Ref.: Target Company – Orient Green Power Company Limited (ISIN No.: INE999K01014)

This is further to our intimation dated 7th January 2022 and 24th January 2022 pursuant to Regulation 31(1)/(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, please find enclosed herewith revised disclosure under said regulation. Date of Sale of Shares has been mentioned inadvertently instead of date of Invocation of Shares, the details are as follows.

	Origin	al Details	Revised Details			
S.No.	Date	No. of Shares	Date	No. of Shares		
				invoked		
1	December 31, 2021	25,00,000	December 31, 2021	50,00,000		
2	January 3, 2022	75,00,000	January 1, 2022	50,00,000		
3	January 4, 2022	50,00,000	January 3, 2022	1,00,00,000		
4	January 5, 2022	83,00,000	January 5, 2022	1,00,00,000		
5	January 6, 2022	67,00,000	January 11, 2022	20,00,000		
6	January 17, 2022	20,00,000				
Total		3,20,00,000	Total	3,20,00,000		

Regret for the inconvenience caused.

Kindly take the same on record and oblige.

For Janati Bio Power Private Limited

J. Kotteswari Director DIN: 02155868



Regd. Office : "Bascon Futura SV", 4th Floor, No. 10/1, Venkatanarayana Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600017. Email: svlaccounts@shriram.com CIN: U749997TN2015PTC101362 Ph: 044 49052500

<u>Annexure -I</u>

Disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company(TC)	Orient Green Power Company Limited
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	BSE LimitedNational Stock Exchange of India Limited
Date of reporting	March 10, 2022 (Original reporting January 7, 2022 and January 24, 2022)
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released /invoked	1. Janati Bio Power Private Limited
Details of the creation/ invocation /release of encumbrance:	December 31, 2021 - Janati Bio Power Private Limited – 50,00,000 Equity Shares January 1, 2022 - Janati Bio Power Private Limited - 50,00,000 Equity Shares January 3, 2022 - Janati Bio Power Private Limited - 1,00,00,000 Equity Shares January 5, 2022 - Janati Bio Power Private Limited - 1,00,00,000 Equity Shares January 11, 2022 - Janati Bio Power Private Limited - 20,00,000 Equity Shares

Name of the Promoter (s) or PACs with him(**)	Promoter hold In the target company (1)	Promoter ho already encumbered	U	Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)						Post event holding of Encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(2)-(3)]]			
	No. of Shares	% of total Share Capital	No. of Shares	% of total Share Capital	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Date of creation / invocatio n release of encumbra nce	Type of Encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal	Reason for Encumbrance	No. of Shares invoked	% of total share capital invoked	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered	No. of Shares	% of total Share Capital

Janati Bio Power Private Limited	36,54,11,114	48.67	8,68,00,000	11.56	Invocation	December 31, 2021	Pledge	Private Limited in favour of Axis on behalf of s Associate Company.	50,00,000	0.67		8,18,00,000	10.90
Janati Bio Power Private Limited	36,04,11,114	48.01	8,18,00,000	10.90	Invocation	January 1, 2022	Pledge	r Private Limited in fav l on behalf of is Associate Company.	50,00,000	0.67	Axis Bank Limited	7,68,00,000	10.23
Janati Bio Power Private Limited	35,54,11,114	47.34	7,68,00,000	10.23	Invocation	January 3, 2022	Pledge	ted by Janati Bio Power Private Limi Bank Limited on behalf of the Loan obtained by its Associate C	1,00,00,000	1.33	M/s. Axis Ba	6,68,00,000	8.90
Janati Bio Power Private Limited	34,54,11,114	46.01	6,68,00,000	8.90	Invocation	January 5, 2022	Pledge	Pledge created by Janati Bio Bank L the Loan obtaine	1,00,00,000	1.33		5,68,00,000	7.57
Janati Bio Power Private Limited	33,54,11,114	44.68	5,68,00,000	7.57	Invocation	January 11, 2022	Pledge	Pledge crí	20,00,000	0.27		5,48,00,000	7.30

For Janati Bio Power Private Limited





J. Kotteswari Director DIN: 02155868

> Place: Chennai Date: 10th March, 2022